Just The News National Survey of 1,200 Likely Voters
Conducted October 29-31, 2020 by Scott Rasmussen

Have you seen, read, or heard any recent news stories concerning allegations that Joe Biden had lied and was selling influence to China and Ukraine for the benefit of his family?

Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Election 2020

Total Men  Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP  Dem Oth VCon SCon Mod SlLib VLb Trump Biden

Heard Allegations? Yes 72% 77% 67% 62% 64% 69% 75% 77% 77% 76% 50%  71% 64% 87% 56% 75% 88% 84% 63% 65% 70% 88% 58%
No 28% 23% 33% 38% 36% 31% 25% 23% 23% 24% 50% 29%  36% 13% 44% 25% 12% 16% 37% 35% 30% 12% 42%

[Asked of those who had seen allegations] Do you believe that Joe Biden was selling influence to China and Ukraine?

Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Election 2020
Total Men  Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP  Dem Oth VCon SCon Mod SlLib VLb Trump Biden
Believe? Yes 53% 57% 48% 51% 48% 51% 60% 49% 56% 57% 32% 42% 53% 83% 17% 47% 84% 79% 39% 16% 29% 86% 12%
No 37% 35% 39% 35% 40% 38% 31% 38% 37% 34% 61% 39% 34% 8% 73%  39% 7% 10% 47% 79% 63% 4% 81%
Not Sure 10% 8% 183% 14% 1% 1% 9% 12% 7% 9% 7% 19% 13% 8% 10%  13% 9% 1%  14% 5% 8% 10% 8%

[Asked of non-Trump voters who had NOT seen allegations] Suppose you had seen reporting on major television networks, CNN, and social media that there were credible allegations suggesting that
Biden lied and was selling influence to benefit his family. If you had seen such reports, for whom would you have voted?

Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Election 2020
Total Men  Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP  Dem Oth  VCon SCon Mod SlLib VLb Trump Biden

If You Had Heard? Trump 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Biden 70% 69% 71% 68% 63% 71% 74% T1% T7% 72% 66% 67% 68% 68% 76% 58% 65% 70% 63% 78% 84% 0% 74%

Neither 12% 12% 1% 16% 16% 4% 183% 12% 10% 10% 14% 19% 10% 4% 10% 18%  28% 15%  16% 8% 5% 0% 9%

Not Sure 18% 17% 18% 15% 21% 24% 12% 17% 14% 18% 19% 14% 21%  27% 14%  24% 7% 12% 20% 13% 10% 0% 16%




